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' COMMUNITY SERVICES DEPARTMENT Permit # 3328/21
‘ R'2 BPA # BPA-03386/21
City of BUILDING AND

ISSUE DATE Nov 9, 2021

Saskatoon DEVELOPMENT PERMIT EXPIRY DATE Nov 9, 2023

JOB SEARCH KEY  NKHJ1DYY

Civic Address 257 Campion Cres

Scope of Permit Addition and Conversion to O.U.D. w/Secondary Suite

Issued T Connect Architecture Inc. Fees Building Permit Fee
9 Capital Circle Building Permit Fee Penalty

Development Permit Fee
Saskatoon SK S7R 0H4 Construction - Design Fee

Water - Sewer Fee

Total Fees

INSPECTIONS

The City of Saskatoon Policy C09-029 (The Plan Review and Building Inspection Program) provides for mandatory
inspections for this project as noted below. Failure to call for an inspection when you have reached a particular stage
of construction will result in the requirement to remove materials so that the inspection may be made and/or submission
of acceptable evidence to provide assurance that the construction meets the requirements of the Code. Should an
inspection not be requested within a reasonable time period, you may receive a letter in the mail reminding you of your
obligation to call for an inspection, or an inspector may drop by to determine the status of construction.

Mandatory Inspections required to be arranged: Footing, Pre-Backfill, Framing, Vapour Barrier, Final

Book your inspection online at: www.saskatoon.ca/go/buildinginspectionrequests or call the inspection line at (306) 975
-7924

JERMS AND CONDITIONS

Permit issued subject to conditions noted on approved drawings and/or letters. Any deviation from the approved plans
must be authorized by the Community Services Department.

This permit may expire if work authorized by the permit is not commenced within 6 months from the issue date and
actively carried out thereafter.

If work has not started and the owner requests cancellation of this permit within 6 months of the issue date, the owner
may be entitled to a partial refund.

Separate authorization for the use of streets or lanes must be obtained from the Transportation and Utilities
Department.

Separate permits are required for plumbing, electrical, signs, sidewalk or curb crossings, and building moves.
Locations of utility easements are not reviewed as part of this permit. Please contact applicable utility companies prior
to construction.

If occupancy of a building or part of building occurs prior to the completion of the permit, it is the owners responsibility
to ensure that no occupant is exposed to an unsafe condition resulting from the work being carried out.

d‘m \:"O?\cu

Director, Building Standards

Neither the issuance of a Building and Development Permit, nor the inspections made by the City of Saskatoon
shall relieve the owner of the building from full responsibility for carrying out the construction or having the
construction carried out in accordance with the requirements of the Uniform Building and Accessibility
Standards Act, the City of Saskatoon Building Bylaw, the City of Saskatoon Zoning Bylaw or other applicable
Bylaws and regulations.
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Clty Of Building Standards Department www,saskatoon.ca
J k 222 3" Avenue North tel 306.975.2645
Saskatoon Saskatoon SK S7K 0J5 fax 306.975.7712
November 8, 2021
BP3328/21
KOLA AKINYEMI Civic Address: 257 Campion Cres
Connect Architecture Inc. Site Address: 257 Campion Cres (Siteld: 1315157)

9 Capital Circle

Saskatoon SK S7R 0H4

Re: Building Permit Application BAP# 3386/21

257 Campion Cres, Saskatoon

Addition and Conversion to O.U.D. w/Secondary Suite
Dear Kola:

The above referenced building has been reviewed using the National Building Code
(NBC) and the Uniform Building and Accessibility Standards (UBAS) Act & Regulations.
All articles quoted are from the current NBC.

The building permit application is approved subject to the items outlined in this letter,
notes on drawings and other requirements that may be determined during the building
inspection process:

1.1. General Items

1.1.1

1.1.2

113

1.1.4

1.1.5

1.1.6

1.1.7

Please refer to your building and development permit for the expiry date. If
construction has not begun within 6 months or completed by the expiry date, the permit
may expire and additional fees will be required to re-instate the permit.

An exterior passage way, not less than 860mm (34 in.) wide, is required from the exit
to a public lane or street. Please ensure this requirement is met for access to a future
suite.

Trees on City property are not to be removed, pruned, or destroyed Please
see www,saskatoon.ca/treeprotection for more information from Urban Forestry on
protection of trees.

For waste and recycling  service  guidelines please go to
www.saskatoon.ca/buildingforms and search “Waste and recycling service guidelines”

The City of Saskatoon does not review drawing for conformance to high efficient
housing programs such as Passive House, Built Green, Leed or R-2000. It is the
responsibility of the owner to verify certification.

Any changes from these approved documents are required to be authorized by
Community Services before construction.

House numbering must be prominently displayed on the front of the building and be
clearly visible from the street.
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1.1.8 It is the responsibility of the owner to locate underground services and ensure the
proposed structure does not conflict with these service locations. A copy of the
easement agreement can be obtained through ISC (Information Services Corporation)

1.1.9 Structure encroachments are not permitted inside the boundaries of any utility
easement. If there is a conflict with a utility service, the owner shall inform the respective
utility. The owner shall confirm and abide by any easements registered against the
property and obtain approval should the proposed structure encroach upon any
easements registered against the property.

1.1.10A 1.8 m (6 ft) construction fence is required to be provided during construction in
established areas and/or as required by the building inspector until all openings up to
1.8 m (6 ft) from grade are sealed. Ensure that the site security (if required) is provided
as per Part 8 of the NBC.

1.1.11 The plumbing and electrical systems have not been reviewed nor approved. The
respective contractors are responsible for permitting the project and facilitating
inspection and testing.

1.2. Footing, Foundation and Pre-Backfill
1.2.1 Concrete properties are required to conform to Section 9.3.

1.2.6 It is the builder’s responsibility to provide full, continuous support from column(s) to
pile(s).

1.2.7 If unstable soil conditions (water, rock, etc.) are encountered when drilling piles, an
engineer’s sealed design will be required.

1.2.10 Flexible sealant is required around the perimeter of the concrete floor and at all floor
penetrations.

1.3. Framing

1.3.1 Shop drawings detailing engineered floors including attachments, details for
suspended landings, lintels, beams and trusses are required to be submitted on site
for the framing inspection.

1.3.2 Itis recommended that the bottom plate(s) in contact with concrete be treated lumber
or otherwise protected against decay.

1.3.3 All bedrooms are required to have a door or window, openable to the outdoors without
the use of keys, tools or special knowledge. The window shall have an unobstructed
opening of not less than 0.35 m? (3.77 ft?) with no dimension less than 380 mm (15
in.) as per Article 9.9.10.1.

1.3.4 Ensure that adequate roof ventilation is provided as per Article 9.19.1.2.

1.3.5 Except where a soffit faces a street, lane or public thoroughfare:
a) Soffits are not allowed with 450 mm (18 in.) of property lines, and
b) Where soffits project to less than 1.2 m (4 ft) of property lines they shall be
protected against the spread of fire (no vented soffits) as per Sentence
9.10.15.5.(11).
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1.4. Insulation, Vapour Barrier

141
1.4.2

1.4.3

Ensure the vapour barrier forms a continuous membrane as per Subsection 9.25.4.

Effective fume barriers are required between the dwelling unit/suite and the attached
garages. The door between the dwelling and garage requires a self-closing device and
weather-stripping as per Article 9.10.9.16.

As per NBC 9.25.1.1.(2), where the exterior perimeter walls in an attached garage have
been insulated to create a partially conditioned space, the garage ceiling shall remain
open to the bottom of roof deck, or, if sheeted with a membrane having a vapour
permeance less than 60 ng/Pa-s*m2, be insulated as per NBC 9.25.2.

1.5. Final

1.5.1

1.5.2

1.5.3

1.5.4

1.5.5

1.5.6

1.5.7

1.5.8

Ensure that permanently wired and interconnected smoke alarms are installed as per
Subsection 9.10.19 (see City of Saskatoon information sheet — Smoke and CO
Alarms).

Ensure that a carbon monoxide alarm is installed in each bedroom or within 5 m (16.4
ft) of each bedroom door as per Article 9.32.3.9 (see City of Saskatoon information
sheet — Smoke and CO Alarms).

Ventilation shall be installed in accordance with the submitted and approved ventilation
design sheets and as per Section 9.32.

Please ensure the kitchen and all bathrooms are equipped with exhaust air venting to
the exterior.

A waterproof wall finish is required to a height of 1.8 m (6 ft) above the floor in shower
stalls, 1.2 m (4 ft) above the rim of bathtubs equipped with a shower, and 400 mm (16
in.) above the rim of bathtubs not equipped with a shower as per Article 9.29.2.1.

Combustible cladding, if installed less than 1.2m from the property line, must be
installed over 12.7mm (1/2”) gypsum sheathing and have a flame spread rating not
greater than 25 as per Sentence 9.10.15.5(3). Vinyl siding must also not exceed 2mm
(0.08 in) in thickness. This includes wall projection sides and, if the underside of the
projection is greater than 600 mm above grade, the underside shall be protected as
per NBC 9.10.15.5.(7).

A 45-minute fire resistance rated wall is required where the distance to the property
line is less than 1.2 m (4 ft) as per Article 9.10.15.5. The wall, including the rim joists,
shall be rated for exposure to fire on the interior wall face (Sentence 9.10.3.3.(2)). If
Vinyl siding is installed, it must not exceed 2 mm (0.08”) in thickness.

All grade is to be sloped away from the building so water does not accumulate at or
near the building as per Article 9.14.6.1.

2.0 Submit the following items to your inspector or inspections@saskatoon.ca

21

before the final inspection:

Letter(s) for Assurance of Field Review and Compliance for the structural
components.
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2.2  \Ventilation certificate for the ventilation system.

Please note it is the building owner’s responsibility to have the construction carried out to
meet the requirements of the National Building Code, the Uniform Building and Accessibility
Standards Act & Regulations, and the City of Saskatoon’s Bylaws.

Sincerely,

Paul Pongco

Building Inspector
Paul.pongco@saskatoon.ca
306.986.0823
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RECEIVED See Approval Letter and Notes on Drawings AP P ROVE D

for Construction in

THE CITY OF SASKATOON

SUBJECT TO CHANGES NOTED ON PLANS
November 8' 2021 AND/OR SPECIFICATIONS, REQUIREMENTS

OF SITE INSPECTIONS AND COMPLIANCE
WITH CITY AND/OR PROVINCIAL

CITY OF SASKATOON REGULATIONS GOVERNING BUILDING
BUILDING STANDARDS PERMIT No 3328721

PROPOSED SECONDARY SUITE FOR = [ ——
WII.”AM IAN MEPHADI]EN A 'i . 19 1 ;mjeunnmber :’mlec;Numhsr Au I
ARCHITECTURE || ,c; oo o, sastaroon sk s e 1156 828 5icon s vy obr
9 Capital Circle. Saskatoon SR OH4. Tel 639 470 3870 'M"ﬂ&?{ﬁ\: Pe® Checked by Checker Scale

11/8/202 135:24 PN
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= TINRG:

* SITE AREA

= NEWSLITE AREA

= TOTAL DF NEWADOITION
* EXISTING BLILDING AREA
= TOTAL BUILDING AREX
= FRONT YARDS

= SDEYARDS

= REAR YARD

= BURLDING HEIGHT

=YL LENGTH:
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(46.74)X50%=6=11.37
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* ALLCONSTRUCTION T0 MEET DR EXCEED LOCAL AND Z015 NATIONAL BULIING CODES OF
CANADA PART 8 WITH CLIRRENT REVISIONS.

« ENG. FLOOR JOISTS. TRUSTEES AND LVL BEANS AND LINTELS TO BE ENGINEERED BY F.
ENE. LICENSED T0 PRACTICE IN SASKATCHEWAN,

= GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO CHECK AND VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS AND ELEVATIONS PRIOR TO
COMMENCEMENT OF WORK, ALL DISCREPANCIES T0 BE REPORTED MMEDIATELY,

* DRAWNG MAY BE SCALED FOR APPROXIMATE DIMENSIONS ONLY, DIMENSIINS AND
NOTES SHALL GOVERK.

* HEATING CONTRACTOR T0 DETERMINE EXACT LDCATION DF FLIRNACE AND HEAT ON SITE
WIH OWNER.

* ALLUNTELS TO BE 2 PLY 2010 SPRUCE UNLESS NOTED OTHERWSE.

« TOTAL NUMBER OF PLYS IN A BUILT UP WOOD COLUMN T0 BE NO LESS THAT THE NUMBER
OF PLYS OF THE FRAMING MENBER THAT THE COLUMN IS SUPPORTING.

= PROVIDE PRE-FIN. METAL FLASHING OYER ALL DXTERIOR WNDOWS AND DOORS.

« SECURE EXTERIOR DODR UNTIL COMPLETDN OF DECK (IF APPLICABLE).

« RODM SKES SHOWK DX PLANS ARE APPRIXMATE, ACTUAL DIMENSIONS MAY VARY WTH
FINAL CONSTRUCTION,

* MIRRORED GLASS DOORS ARE NOT PERMITTED ON ANY WALK N CLOSET,

= EXTERMOR DOORS TO BE C/WDEAD BOLTS TO PROVIDE RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY
INTD HONE.

* ALLWINDOWS LESS THAN 2M TO GRADE TO COMPLY WATH CAN/CSA-A%40-M FOR
RESISTANCE T0 FORCED ENTRY.

= ALL STHRS. HANDRAILS ANO GUARDS TO CONFORM TO THE N..C.C. 58,

« INTEROR GLIARDS MUST BE A MIMMUM: SOOMM HIGH INCLUDES LANDINGS DVER STARS,
S00MM HIGH ABOVE STAR NOSINGS. MAXIMUM OPENINGS 100MM.

* GUARDRAILS MUST BE A MINIMUM HEIGHT DF S00MM FOR DECKS MORE THAN GDOMM
ABOVE GRADE AND I7DMM FOR DECKS MORE THAX LBM ABVE GRADE, MAYINUM
OPEMNGS IDOMM,

* AL BEDRODNS MUST HAVE AN DPENABLE WINDOW WITH AN UNDBSTRUCTED OPEMING OF
NOTLESS THAN 3BOMN IN HEIGHTS AND WIOTH AND A MINIMUN TOTAL UNOBSTRUCTED
OPENABLE AREA OF 0.35 SDUARE METERS.

* PROVIDE SAFETY GLASS ARDUND ALL TUB AND SHIWER ENCLOSURES, ENTRANCE DDDRS,
SIDELIGHT AND GUARDS.

* PROVIDE WATER RESISTANT FLOORING IN ALL BATHRODMS.

« PROVIDE WATERPRODF WALL FINISH IN ACCORDANCE T0 2015 NB.C.C. 5.29.2.

* ALLATTIC ACCESSES SHOWN TD BE C/WWEATHER STRIPPING,

NOTE:

» SURVEYOR TD CONFIRM SZE AND SHAPE DF LOT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTIDN

» SURVEYOR T0 CONFIRM S AND LOCATION DF ALL EASEMENTS IF ANY

* CONTRACTOR T0 PROVIDED A SITE SECURITY FENCE AT TIME OF EXCAYATION (ESTABLISHED
NEEGHBOURKOOD)

m PROPOSED SECONDARY SUITE FOR 2| SITE PLAN
WIL”AM IAN MEPHA[][]EN : ] 4] :mjeunumher :’mjecl;Numhar Al l
ARCHITECTURE || yc; i oo saseamoon sk s a1 e ST o o R
9 Capital Circle. Saskatoon STR OH4. Tel 633 470 3670 @ oD 4, 0 Thecked by o T

11/8/202 1:35:31 PM
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Asphalt Shinglles on Slopes of less than 1 in 3 shall conform to
Subsection 9.26.8 of the NBC
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3/8" 0SB SHEATHING (HIRE RETARDANT SHEATHING PROTECTION 0F
ADJACENT BLDE PER ARE CODE S8).2)

2xB SPF #72 OR BETIER B 16" 0/C

RZ2 NSULATON

B NILVAPOLR BARRER. CAULK ALL JONTS

1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE X DRYWALL.

NES

* INSTALL LNYENTED SOFFIT WHEN WITHIN 1.2m OF PROPERTY LBE AND
INSTALL LOWER ROOF VENTS

= MECIINE CABINET R0, = 145w X 24,5h BOTTON OF NED CA8 E54° FROM
M

= BACYING FOR TOWEL BARS D BE 48" AFF T0 CENTER OR 54° ABIVE TUBS
TO CENTER FROM AR, BACHINE FOR PAPER HOLDERS T BE 24" AR/, TO
CENTER

(CONN=ZC]

ARCHITECTURE

9 CapitalCircle. Saskatoon STR OH4. Tek 633 470 3870

PROPOSED SECONDARY SUITE FOR
WILLIAM IAN MCPHADDEN

257 CAMPION CRE, SASKATOON SK S7H 378

0
b
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| GENERAL MENTS GENERAL ELFCTRICAL
1 ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT MATERIALS AND SYSTEMS SPECIFIED SHALL CONFORM TO THE LATEST
GENERAL INSTRLCTIONS g}gguj‘fnr:éwmmms ASSOCRTION CZ2.1AS WELLAS MUNICIPAL AND PROVINCIAL « ALL CONSTRUCTION TO MEET OR EXCEED LOCAL AND NATIINAL BURDING CODES 2015
I EXECUTE WORK IN ACCDRDANCE WITH THE KATIONAL BUILDING CODE OF CANADA 2015 2. MATERIALS TO CARRY CSA APPROVAL AND CONFORM WITH CEMA STANDARDS. ,Pmmkgﬂﬂ El[rggr T;Ums;’ElElgs}iID 140 BEAMS AND LINTELS T0 BE ENGINEERED BY P
WITH CURRENT REMSKONS AND SASKATCHEWAN AMENOMENTS. CONFORM TOALLOTHER . EQLIPMENT WRING AND WIRING DEVCES SHALL MEETTHE REQLIREMENTS DFTHE CURRENT EDION OF 5. LCENSED 0 PRACTICE B SASKATTHEW '
PROVNCIL DR MUNCIPALCODES, REGULATIONS AKD STANARDS. THE CANADIW ELECTRICAL COCE. « CBNERALCONTRACTIR 10 CHEKAND YERIYALLINENSIDHS AND ELEGAIONS
2. WHERE WORK'IS SUB-CONTRACTED, IT 15 THE RESPONSIBRLITY OF THE CONTRACTOR T0
ENSURE COMPURNCE OF THE \'Mmllé TRADES WTH ALL APPLICABLE CODES L2 PERMITS CERTFICATES AND FEES m]gmﬁs"mmm OFWORK. AL DRCREFANCES 0 BE REPORTED
REGULATIONS, BYLAWS ETC. I . THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR WAL SUBMIT THE ELECTRICAL INSPECTION DEPARTMENT AND SUPPLY . " f
3, CONTRACTOR TO APPLY FOR, PAY FOR AND DBTAIN THE BURDING PERMIT AND ALL AUTHDRITY THE KECESSARY NUMBER OF DRAWNGS AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR EXAMBNATION AND "g?:;‘s‘w ;;;;ﬁm DACAPPREIGATE NSRS (NCX BRSNS 8
OTHERPERMITS AND ALLDWANCES RELUIED FOR THE WO, APSRIVAL PRIR T0 COMMENCEMENT O WIRKAND SHALL PAYAL FEES ASSOLIATED WTH THS « HEATHE CONTRACTDR T DETERMME EXACT LUGATIN 0 FURNACE AND HEATON
4, CONFINE Aﬂwxwm PROPERTY LIMITS DF SITE, ARRANGE WORK TD MINIMISE EXANINATION AND APPROVALINCLUDING ANY ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING REQUIRED BY AUTHORITES SITE WATH OWNER.
DAMAGE AND DISTURBANCE TO SURRDUNOIGS HAVING JURISDICTION. N
5. CONTRACTOR SHALL COMPLY WATH WORKER'S COMPENSATION BOARD REUIREMENTS e
& CONTRACTOR SHALL CARRY NSURANCE SUFFRIENT FOR BEOPLE AND PROPERTY " FEAL « TOTAL NUMBER OF PLYS IN A BULT P WOOD COLUNK T0 8E NO LESS THAT THE
PROTECTION. CONPLY WK LALORD REQUREMENTS FOR ISIRANCE L EXAMINE ALSD THE ARCHTECTURALSTRUCTIRAL AKD MECHANEAL DRAWNIS AND SPECICATINS. ROVDC R AL USHNS DAL CTEDRNNCOR O 8
7. ORANINGS 00 NOT NDEATE ALL CONSTRUCTION DETALANY INSTALLATIONIVVDLYNG ACCURATE  SECURE EXEROR D00R UNTLCOMPLETION OF ECK OFAPPUCABLE,
545 SAFETY REQURENENTS MEASIREACT T DN AL COLCOMAD WP CONSIRICTIN DRAGS A0 DS SHOW P T, T NSNS 0 1
3 U,
1, PROVIDE AND ERECT HOARDING AND GUARDRAILS AS REQUIRED TD PROTECT THE .
PUBLEC WIRKERS AND PUBLIC AND PRIVATE PROPERTY FROM INJURY R DAMASE, LAEXAMINATION DF THE STE o e B . wela e P PR S
2. UNLESS DTHERWISE INDICATED ELSEWHERE, INSTALL DR ERECT ALL 1.PRIOR TD SUBMITTING THE TENDER WSIT THE SITE AND THORDUGHLY INVESTISATE THE ENTRY INTD HONE,
FRODUCTS INACCORDANCE WITH NANUEACTURER'S RECOMMENOATONS, LOCATIN CONNECTION PONTS AND DETALS OF ALL SERWCES AXD SYSTEMS VHIEH N_ ANVHAY MaY o L S [ T T TR Y A RV ES A N
3. USE NONCORROSIVE HOT DIP GALVANISED FASTENERS OR ANCHORS FOR SECURING AFFECT THE WORK COVERED IN THESE SPECIFICATIONS AND ACCOMPANYING DRAIKGS.ND EXTRAS WAL RESISTANCE TO FORCED ENTRY,
EXTERBOR WORK. BE ALLOWED FOR WORK RESULTING FROM CONDITIONS THAT WOULD HAYE BEEK EVIDENT UPON THOROUGH « ALL STAIRS, HANDRALS AND GUARDS T0 CONFORM T THE NACLC. 98
4. ANY ERRORS N OMISSIONS FROM OR DBSCREPANCIES INTHESE SPECHLATIONS EXAMMATION OF THE STE. « DTRIOR ELACTS HUST B A BABE S04 G MELLDES LHDBES OVR
SHALL BE REPORTED TD THE ARCHITECT. "
. THE CONTRALTIR SHALL EGOMINE THE SITE T0 FAMRLARISE HIMSELF WIH THE CENERAL MECHAMEA STAIRS, S00MM HIGH ABOVE STAIR NOSINGS. MAXIMUM OPENINGS 100MN.
CONDIONS UNOER WHICH THE WORK I T0 BE CARRIED 0UT AND DETAN ALL 1 ALLMECHANEAL EDLIPMENT MATERILS AND SYSTEMS SPECIFED AND SHOWN ON THE ORAWNGS SHALL oot th Attt
INFORMATION NECESSARYFOR _THE PROPER CARRMNG OUTOF THE WERK, BECONFORMT0 AL APPLEABLE CANADIAK STANDIRDS ASSOCITION REGUIRENENTS AS WELLAS MAYBMUN OPENNGS 00N
B, THE CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES THAT HE IS AWARE OF AND FAMILIAR WITH ALL SITE MUNICIPAL AND PROVINCIAL CODES AND REGULATIDNS UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWSE. . y
CONDITIONS. ND EXTRA COSTS WL BE ALLOWED FOR WORK THAT WOULD HAYE BEEK u:l,lmBTE Esﬂsl] ;‘"s‘: I;i}]m‘ﬁ"m"[[ﬁgﬂ Ahf;:mw mﬁ:nﬂzﬁgﬁ V0PN
FORSEEN BY A CAREFULL EXAMBNATIONDF THE SITE AND EXISTING CONDITIONS. L2 PERMNTS CERTIFILATES AND FEES INOBSTRUCTED OPENABLE AREA DF 0,33 SQUARE METERS
ACCEFTANCE OF CONTRACT NEAKS ACCEPTANCE OF SWE CONDITENS. L THE MECHANICAL CONTRACTER SHALL PAY ALLFEES ASSOLIATED WTH EXAMNATIDN AND APPRUVAL OF  PROVEDE SAFETYELASS AGAND ALLTIR AND SHOWER FRELOSHRES, EXTRAEE
7LTHE CONTRACTOR S RESPONSIBLE FOR THE CONNECTIN OF ALL RELATEDD WORK, INCLUING ANY MECHAMCAL ENGINEERING REQUIRED BY ALTHORTIES HAVNG ULRS, SOELIGHT AND ELARDS '
SERVICES INCLUDING, POWER.BAS SEWER WATER, INTERNET CABLE(F REOUIRED) AND JURISOICTION, « PRI ]
LA RO T ERCE WS 1 T GULNG, - ROV WAKEPROT W B ACHOAGE D 053155232
£ VHEN BREAKNG INTD R CONNECTING T0 ESTING SERWEES OR UTILTES CARRY OUT .3 DRAWINGS AND SPECILATIONS  ALATT, ACCESSES SHOWNTD BE C/WNENER STREPOG.
WIRK AT TINES DIRECTED BY LOCAL GOVERNING ALTHORITIES WITH A MINIMUM OF I, EXAMINE ALSD THE ARCHITECTURAL STRUCTURAL AND FLECTRICAL DRAWNGS AND SPECIFICATIONS,
DISTURBANCE TD WORK AND//OR NEISHEOURS AND PEDESTRIAN AND VEHICULAR 2. DRAWINGS DO NOT INDICATE ALL CONSTRUCTION DETARSARY INSTALLATION INVOLVING ACCURATE
TRAFFC. MEASUREMENTS OF THE BUILDING SHALL BE CODRDINATED WITH CONSTRUCTION DRANGS AND /OR
S.THE CONTRACTOR IS T0 PROVIDE ALL NECESSARY PROTECTION: TEMPORARY HEATING, ACTUAL ON-SITE MEASUREMENTS.
STORABE FACIIFIES. SANITATION, LIGHT, POWER AND WATER, 3. DRAWNGS AND SPECIFICATIONS ARE INTENDED TO SUPPLEMENT EACH OTHER AND BY INFORMATION
10.THE CONTRACTOR IS T0 SUBMIT SAMPLES DF FINISHING PRODUCTS AND MATERWLS INDICATED ON ONE AND OMITTED DN THE OTHER SHALL BE ASSUMED AS INCLUDED IN THE MECHANICAL
T0 ENABLE COLOURS AND BRAND T0 B SELECTED AND APPROVED BY THE DWNER CONTRACT 810 PRKCE.
4 THE MECHAMECAL CONTRACTOR PERUSE THE ARCHITECTURAL STRUCTURAL AND ELECTRICAL DRAWNGS
(0170 PROECT CLEAK-LIP AND SPECIFICATIONS/WORK TO CO-ORDINATE EXACT MECHANICAL REDUIREMENTS OF ALL EQUIPMENT,
1,REMOVE ALL WASTE MATERIALS FROM THE SITE AT REGULARLY SCHEDULED TIMES AND
LEAVE THE BULDING BROOM CLEAN, CUTTING AND PATCHING
I, ALLDWFOR VARIATION OF UP TO | METER FROM THE OPENINGS LOCATIONS SHOWN WTH OUT EXTRA COST
9 AND DATAIN PERTINENT INFORMATION PRIOR TO INSTALLATIDK.
03250 GYPSUM BOARD 2. LOCATE AND PROVIDE HOLES AND SLEEVES, CUTTING AND AITTING REQUIRED FOR MECHANICAL WORKNO
1.6YPSUM BOARD TO COMPLY WATH CSA ABZ.27 "PRODUCTS AND CSA ABZ.3! EXTRA COSTWILL BE ALLOWED FOR RELOCATION OR REPLACEMENT OF IMPROPERLY LOCATED HOLES AND
APPLEATION". SLEEVES.PROVIDE ANY FLASHING REQUIRED FOR THIS DIVISION.
3. DRILL FOR EXPANSIIN BOLTS, HANGER RODS, SUPPORTS AND OTHER AITTINGS.
4 PATCH, REPAIR AND MAKE 5000 FINISHED CONSTRUCTION UTRIZING OUALIFIED TRADES EXPERIENCED psatse,
1N THAT PARTICULLR SCOPE DF WORK. \&QCMW}’ .
valio-
o
L No Description Date
m PROPOSED SECONDARY SUITE FOR : SPECIFCATIONS
WIL”AM IAN MEPHA[][]EN ] 4] Project number Project Number
ARCHITECTURE Ola Ainyerrd Dae lsue e
_A 257 CAMPION CRE, SASKATOON SK S7H 318 BAE L sian i Orawn by Huthor
9 Capital Circle. Saskatoon STR OH4. Tel 633 470 3670 ety ¢ Checked by Checker Soele
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ENERGRY CODE NOTES 6 CACULATIONS: z
COMPONENTS RSI CALCULATIONS RSI FOR COMPONENTS COMPONENTS RSI CALCULATIONS RSI FOR COMPONENTS
ALL THE BURDINGS MUST COMPLY WITH NECB OR NBC 9,35 INCLUDING BUT NOT OUTDOOR AIR FIM 003 003 OUTDOOR AIR FILM == 0.03
LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWANG FOR ZDNE 7k EXTERIIR FANESH - VINYL SIDINGS 0n ol CORRUGATED METAL RDDFING (4MM) - =
= FENESTRATION AND DODR SHALL HAYE AN DYERALL THERMAL TRANSMITTANCE SHEATHING WRAP (WP) - - #5 FELT PAPER -~
(U-VALUE) NOT GREATER THAN .50 W/(M2-K) OR ANY ENERGY RATING NOT LESS 3/8" (%.5MM) 0SB SHEATHING 0.083 0.093 /16" (IIMM) 0S8 SHEATHING
THAK 25. 2'%6" (38X140) STUDS @ 16" 0.L. ENGINEERED TRUSSES @ 24" 0/C W/ 18" LODSE ALL INSULATION
* SKYLISHTS SHALL HAYE AN OVERALL THERNAL TRANSMITTANGE NOT GREATER R22 (51/2°) FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION 100/((28/U8*)+(T1/3.67*)) = 255 100/ ({11/0.7565) + (89/1.66875)] *
THAK 270 W/(M2-K). *(148 = SPF STUDS 140 X 0.0085) 07585 = 83 D.J0BS (WOOD S£F)"
 VEMECULAR ACCESS DOOR SEPARATING A CONDITIINED SPACE FROM AN *(3.57 = RZ4 BATT FIBERGLAS) LBE8TS = BS x 00875 (LOOSEFLL) " L4733
UINCONOITIINED OR EXTERIIR SHALL HAVE A NOMINAL THERMAL RESISTANCE OF 6 MIL POLY SEALED AIR YAPOR BARRER - -
NOT LESS THAN 1,) W/ (MZ=K), 172" (12,TMM) GYPSUM BOARD I2,7MM X 0,061 = 0.0m o.0m LDOSE FILL INSULATIDN (381X 0,0i875) 43T
* AL CONTIKUOUS AIR BARRIERS INTD AND 0UT OF THE CONDRTIDNED SPACE INTERIOR AR FLM 02 012
SHALL BE INSTALLED ACCORDING TO NBC 9,36 SPECS AND DETAILS. TOTAL ENTIRE WALL ASSEMBLY = 298 6 MILPOLY SEALED AIR YAPOR BARRER - -
« ALLMECHANICAL LINITS AND SYSTEMS SHALL BE DESIGNED BY MECHANICAL REOURED NAL.RSIS.36 = 247 1/2* (12.TMM) GYPSUM BOARD 12.7MM X 0.0061 = o.om oam
SUPPLER AN CONFORM T0 EECB OR NBC 9.36. PAINT FINESH -~
= MATERIALS INSTALLED TOWARDS THE INTERIIR OF A CONDITIONED AR SPACE INTEREOR AR FIM oo
CANNOT BE INCLUDED IN CALCULATION OF EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE OF ERIOR GARAGE 6 HOUSE SEPARATION WAL (ABOVE GRA TOTAL RODF ATTIC ASSEMBLY = 8.83
THE ASSEMBLY COMPONENTS RS] CALCULATIONS RSI FOR COMPONENTS REDURED NAL. RS1S.36 C/WHRV = 4.67
OUTER AR ALM 0,03 0,03
REOLRED EFFECTIVE THERMAL RESISTANCE OF ASSEMBLIES FOR Z0NE A ARE /2" (15.9%M) FIRE RATED GYPSUM BOARD 15,9MM X 0,0051 = 0.0m5 ACCESS HATCH:
PROVIDED BELOW ,5" EXTRUDED PLOYSTYRENE (50,8 X 0.0336) 128 COMPOKENTS RSI CALCULATIONS RS1 FOR COMPONENTS
3/8" (%.5MM) 0SB SHEATHING 0093 0083 5" RIS INSULATION (152 x 0.0335) 500
ASSEMBLY  WATHOUTHRV(RSD  WATH HRV (RSD 246" (38X140) STUDS @ 24" D.L. 6 MILPOLY SEALED AIR YAPOR BARRER - -
= CEIING BELDWATTICS D4 BSET R22 (51/2°) FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION 100/[(Z8/L9%)+(T1/4.23%)) = 255 1/2* (12.1MM) GYPSUM BOARD 12.1MM X 0.0061 = 0.0m oam
= CATHEDRAL / FLAT ROOFS 502 507 *(18 = SPF STUDS 140 X 0.0085) PAINT ANESH - -
= AJOVE GRADE WALLS 308 29 *(4.23 = R24 BATT FIBERBLAS) TOTAL RODF ATTIC ASSEMBLY = 5184
= FLOORS OVER UNHEATED SPACE §07 507 B MIL POLY SEALED AIR YAPOR BARRIER - - REQURED NAL, RS 9,38 C/WHRV = 28
« HEATED FLOORS 184 284 172" (IZ.TMM) GYPSUM BOARD I2.TMM X 0.D0BI = 0om oom
 UNHEATED FLODRS ABOVE FROST LINE 136 36 INTERIOR AR FIM 02 0z
TOTAL ENTIRE WALL ASSEMBLY = 41875
* LINHEATED FLODRS BELDWFROST LNE  UN-NSULATED  UN-INSULATED REOLRED NBL, RSI 8,36 = 23
* FOUNDATION WALLS 346 298
= SLA8 DN GRADE W/INTIGRATING FOORTING n 2,84
*RM JOKTS 08 297 COMPONENTS RSICALCULATIONS RSI FOR COMPONENTS
* ATTIC ACCESS RATCH 260 250 PARGING ==
= WALL B/T HEATED GARAGE AND LVING SPACE 308 2.9 2" XPS NSULATION (50 X 0,0336) 168
= WALL OF UN-CONDITIONED GARAGE (-0J6) 87 8 DAMPRODFING TO GRADE ==
8" (203MM) CONCRETE WALL 203 X D004 = 0,081 0,081
2" YPS INSULATION (63 X 0.0336) 168
WHDOWS & DOORS TOTAL ENTIRE FOUNDATION WALL ASSEMBLY = 344
MAANUN L-VALUE 150 0R
MINIMUM ENERGY RATING 225 HEATED CONCRETE SLAB w/ 8Smm OF EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE;
ONE DOOR EXCEPTIDN NAX L VALUE .80 COMPONENTS RSICALCULATIONS RSI FOR COMPONENTS
ACCESS HATCHES NAX LFVALLE 038 35" EXTRUDED POLYSTYRENE (89 X 0,0338") 258
SKYLIGHTS (NOT APPLICABLE) MAX U=VALUE AL B MILPOLY SEALED AIR VAPOR BARRER - -
4" CONCRETE SLAB (IDZ X 0,0004) 0,408
HVAC EDUWPMENT PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS. INTERIOR AR FAM 05 06
BAS FIRED FURNACE WOR W/D AC <6580 TOTAL ENTIRE FLODR ASSEMBLY = 34
WORW/DAC >Ba.86<IN23
ELECTRIC BONER <BB REOLRED NBL. RS19.36 = 284
BAS FIRED BOMLER (STANDARD CSAP.2 MINAFUE  »80%) <88
GAS FIRED BOILER (STANDARD AHRIBTS, MNE,  »B3%)  >B88<IM23
'\WATER HEATERS PERFORMANCE
TANK STORAGE GAS FIRED (STANDARD ANSIZZU0/CSAL3 > 22 KW st tEa,
MIN EFF, Et > B0% AND STANDBY LDSS < RATEDIMPUTE (300 + B.ST)(¥V) .“ \&Qﬂf{‘qw’, >
o
L No Description Date
PROPOSED SECONDARY SUITE FOR : : ENERGY CALCULATIONS
WIL”AM IAN MEPHA[][]EN ] 4] Project number Project Number
ARCHITECTURE Ola Aryemd D sue Dot A3-2
257 CAMPION CRE, SASKATOON SK S7H 318 P22 1136, Saseatonn 3K Orawn by futher
9 Capital Circle. Saskatoon STR OH4. Tel 633 470 3670 P s Checked by Checker Soele
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& o 2 I
DASTING GARAGE NEW GARAGE ,
@ MAIN FLODR ELECTRICAL
178" =1-0"
Description Date
PROPOSED SECONDARY SUITE FOR ELECTRICAL PLAN
W|“.IAM IAN MEPHADDEN 1 ' - i Project number Project Number ]
ola Akinyem Date Issue Date -
ARCHITECTURE 257 CAMPION CRE, SASKATOON SK S7H 318 m.tia.‘y_i'_\}l_s; Orawn by Juthar
9 Capital Circle. Saskatoon STR OH4. Tel 633 470 3870 ':‘.Chm"'?,':g:‘,’{.wf; . Checked by Checker Scele 178" =/-0"
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| -1
7 FOUNDATION NOTES: STRUCTURAL NOTES:
w-r L g L L Naterial SPECIFICAONS GENERAL:
1 1 = MATERLS SHALL CONFORN TO THESE MINMUN STANDAROS ALL CONSTRUCTION 70 CURRENT NICNAL BULDING CODE OF CANADA (NBCE) CONTRACTIR TO
E N VO S VA 72 = CONCRETE SHAL HAVE A MNMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 30 NPa € 28 DAYS, VERIFY ALL DNERSIONS ELEVATIONS, SITE CONDITIONS A0D NEASUREMENTS PR 10
7 1 Al TYPEHS CENENT SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CONCRETE N CONTACT WITH SCIL. THE CONSTRUCTION. REPORT AN DISCREPANCIES TO ENGINEER INWEDKTELY. NANTAN PROPER
MANUN ACCEPTABLE CONCRETE SLUMP SHAL BE 50-7mm, DONOTADOWATERONCE  GRADING AND DRANAGE ARDUND THE PEFIMETER OF THE BUIDING, MNLM 2% SLOPE AWAY
| o CONCRETE H4S LEFT THE BATCH PLANT, MNINUM AR CONTENT 5-B% FROM FOUNDATION PROVOE ADEUATE CSTANCE BETWEEN THE FOTING N0 THE GROLND
RN ! Lo A ,j m YRV = REINFORCING SHALL BE NEW BILET STEEL DEFORNED BARS 400 MPa YELD STRENGTH WATER LEVEL, (NINUN 35°) WHILE NANTARING ADECLLATE SCILCOVER VER FOOHG
~EE i I o W TN CONFIRMING TO CAN/CSA B30, IE-MB2, GRADE 400, CORNERS SHALLBE LPPED IR (VINNLW SE")... I THES NOT POSSIGLE THEN CINTACT ENGIEER PRIR 10 CONSTRLETION
Al | J PRIWE CORNER BARS,
] | 1 c » CLEAR STEEL COVER MINNUN OF L5 UNLESS OTHERWESE NOTED (THEXENED EDGE CONCRETE:
o = | SUAB SAN TS TO BEAT 140" s, , CLEAR COVER 3" FROM BOTTON). NINMUM SPLICE FOR 10M AND 15N BARS TO B 18" PERFORN CASTa N=PLACE CONCRETE WORK IN ALCOROANCE WITH CAN/CSAAZR./AZR.2
£ ! F R ! ¢ -~ IO 24° RESPECTNELY UNCESS NOTED OTHERESE BELDW, CONCRETE T0 HAVE NINMLN CONPRESSIE STRENGTH: OF
i -1 : m o 2LL CINCHTIONS 2D HEREHTS THAT MAY NOT CINFORN T0 THE ORAMMNGS SHAL BE 75 WPa B 28 DAYS. 7' T0 4" SLUMP, 7% AR ENTANMENT MAVMUN ASGREGATE E X,
xS ¢ S 4 \E \s:y 3 COMNUNCATED WITH m%mlmumm TYPE HS CEMENT. WHEN OUTSOE AR mméprmmswlzm mu:'sﬂ I;:‘E(DN D}Em
i ) ml " i » CURE CONCRETE FOR FILR DAYS MMMUN REASONABLY BIRECTED T0 00 S3) PROVIDE EFFECTNE MEAKS TO CONCRETE
H ki TAECCONCRRTE FLOR S48 150 . PIRE AR I T " 1 N R * ALFRES ARE 3" SREWFALES & 14-0° DEFTH MMM TEMPERATURE AS REDUIRED T0 ACHEVE CONCRETE PERFORMANCE REDURENENTS
S @D on s " O, O tRETENS A 0 & 2% PERFORMINCE EXPECTATINS GARAGE CONCRETE:
- O 3 PACEDANE AR N L AL L — = =
& =y~ I O € ML VIR BT AND — — —— — FDRSHED 045 WL VAPIR BWRER 4AD = . & THE PERFORNANCE DESIGN IS EMPIRICAL AND BASED DN INDUSTRY STANDARDS. CONCRETE SHALL HAVE ANINMLM COMPRESSIVE STRENCTH OF 32 NPa £ 78 DAYS, TYPE HS
= B N z COMWEN PRACTICE 200 PAST PERFCRMACE, THE FOLLIWING ARE NORMAL CEMENT SHALL BE USED FOR ALL CONCRETE IN CONTACT WITH SON., THE NAUMUM /CCEPTABLE
ONENTIE SLAE F SLTEFLLOR OW.Y " ® EAPECTATIONS FOR PERFORMANCE OF THE SPECIED SYSTEMIN THE DPANSNEGLACAA.  CONCRETE SLUMP SHALL BE SC-TSmre. DO NOT ADD WATER ONCE CONCRETE HIS LEFT THE
=F § d cmrmnmmmw%‘ BATCH PLANT, NINMLN AR CONTENT 5-85%
NN & e by THE FOUNDATION SYSTEN MAY EXPERIENCE VERTICAL NIVEMENT,
K=~ -~ X =
* . SUABS ON GRADE ARE SUSCEPTILE 0 SWELLNG. VERTIZAL DUSPLACENENTIS COMNOX. ~ REINFORCING STEEL:
SLA SAW CUTS T BE AT 02" g, SUSSINCUTSTEBEATI0-T o, B & DISPLACEMENT MAY BE IN EXCESS OF 3" (T5mm). AL REINFORCING STEEL T0 CSA G308, GRADE 400, INSTALL T CAK/[SAAZR.3 CLEAR CIVER
/5" MDEx /2" DEEP SAW CUT SHIWH N B VE"WDEx /2" DEEP SAW CUT oy = & FOUNDATIONS ARE SUSCEPTIBLE TO DAMAGE FROM WATER PONCING ADACENT T0 THE L5" UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE (FODTING CLEAR COVER 3" FRIN BOTTOM) MINIMUN SPUCE
CONTROL OB /e CAARTTE 1Pt CONTROLJINT e/ CALLENTTO WA g A CONSRETe LR SLAS D TS Wi - FOUNOTION ON THE EERIR. POSEINE DRANAGE AWAY FROM FOUNDAIONS 1S FOR 10M 2D IS BARS T0 BE 18" AND 24", RESPECTNELY
1683 24° LING 0WEL 1§ /T AL b 10N REGAA AT 2 ON CEVTER, B3TH JWECTIONS. FLaceD ~ 3 ESSENTIL FOR THE LONG-TERN PERFORMANCE OF THE FOUNDWCN SYSTEM,
1M bd A0 FRSHED D 6 ML YAF03 BARSIES AND NUBAIY . CONTRACTOR TO EVALUATE SITE ELEVATION AROUNO ALDOR OF SLITE T0 DETERNING FOUNDATION WALL/FOOTING:
07 COPACTRD L T H ELEVATION OF FLOOR OF SLATE RELATVE 10 BSTING GARAGE (CONTACT ARCHITELT FOR FOOTING MLST BEAR DN UNCASTUREED. NATURALLY DEPDSITED SOL. IF FLL OR SOFT SCILIS
s - JONT EVALLTION) ENCOUNTERED AT FOTING DEPTH ENGREER PRICR 10 PROCEECING DONDT CAST FOOTING OK
----- : : ok R L T Tl g
) N FOUNDATION MOVEMENT AN D OCCLR (9
b4 n n L] " n
= I ESK) CONTRACTOR T NANTAN MNINUN SCI COVER OF 4-0° FROW FINESHED GRADE T0 TOP
K ~ (OF FOOTING. CONTACT ENGINEER PRIOR T0 CONSTRUCTEON I THES CANNDT BE ACHEEVED DLE
K 0 SITE CONCRIONS.
-z » i=0, Br | BeF |, EeE |, BT | .
.] 1 i m’l 1 1 PILE SCHEDULE (*SEE NOTES UNDER CONC, SPECS)
e -1 I
1 1 PILE | DIAMETER | DEPTH REINF. | REMARKS
Pl 12" 20-0"(60OOMM) | 2-I5M | -
@72'1/“;'20"1“:[‘0 s 1 P2 |17 |50 sIOMM) | el |-
- £ 120 CORAETECRAE BN I
N
—_——y 12" COMPALTED ERANLLAR
rrec——
;’ 12" DR CINRETE E S ARE
Fo 0006 . SCHEOWD
M =
(3
ZX4g
4" R0 NsuLAgy
@ GRADE BEAM DETAIL @ CORNER REINF. DETAIL ca
3/8" =1-0" 3/8"=10" g e,
ATy .
o
No Description Date
mr PROPOSED SECONDARY SUITE FOR VAT FOUNDATION DETALS
7 e i
WILLIAM IAN M[:PHA[][]EN ‘8 NOV 201 Project number Project Number
ARCHITECTURE e B AGyemd Dae lsue e $
257 CAMPION CRE, SASKATOON SK S7H 318 QAL 1136, Sasxatoon SK Orawn by uthar
9 Capital Circle. Saskatoon SR OH4. Tel 639 470 3870 o % ”#m:?{w\‘, Pe® Checked by Checker Scale  Asindicated
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BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 9.36 - ENERGY EFFICIENCY COMPLIANCE
PRESCRIPTIVE

Project Information

Address: 257 CAMPION CRE,

SASKATOON SK

BPA Number (Office use only)

Occupancy Class:

RESIDENTIAL

Floor Area (m?):

61.64

Climate Zone: 7A

Applies to the design and construction of all buildings and additions including:

e Buildings of residential occupancy to which Part 9 applies;

e Buildings containing business and personal services, mercantile or low hazard industrial occupancies to which Part 9 applies
to whose combined floor area does not exceed 300 m?, excluding parking garages serving residential occupancies.;
e  Buildings containing any mixture of the above two.

e Additions where the total gross floor area of the proposed addition(s) is more than 10m?2,

Form to be completed by a competent person
Competent person is defined as a person who is familiar and fluent with building design under Section 9.36 of the NBC and
acceptable to the Authority Having Jurisdiction.

*All calculations are required to be completed by a competent person and attached to this form.

HRV/ERV:

Yes m

No[]

Effective Thermal Resistance of Above Ground Opaque Building Assemblies (RSI)

Assembly w/ HRV w/o HRV Proposed Office Use
Ceilings below attics 8.67 10.43 8.83
Cathedral / Flat roofs 5.02 5.02 N/A
Walls 2.97 3.08 2.98
Rim joists 2.97 3.08 N/A
Floors over unheated spaces 5.02 N/A
Floors over garage 4.86 N/A
Thermal Characteristics of Fenestration, Doors and Skylights (U)
Assembly Efficiency Proposed Office Use
Windows & Door e |20
One door exception Maximum U-Value 2.60 N/A
Access hatches Maximum U-Value 0.38 0.193
Skylights Maximum U-Value 2.70 N/A
Effective Thermal Resistance of Below-Grade or In-Contact-With-Ground Opaque Buildings
Assemblies (RSI)
Assembly w/ HRV w/o HRV Proposed Office Use
Foundation Walls 2.98 3.46 3.441
Slab On G'r:aodotiir\{;lth Integral 2.84 3.72
Unheated floors:
Below Frost Line uninsulated uninsulated
Above Frost Line 1.96 1.96
Heated Floors 2.84 2.84 3.19
*** Calculations of RSl for the above assemblies are required to be submitted.
Updated October 2019 Section 9.36 — Energy Efficiency Compliance — Prescriptive Path Form Page 1 of 1
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it Of BUILDING & DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION
" 34 SECTION 9.36 - ENERGY EFFICIENCY COMPLIANCE
Saskatoon | prescripTive
HVAC Equipment Performance Requirements
Equipment Capacity KW Standard Min. Efficiency Proposed Olfli::e
Gas Fired Furnace <65.9 CSAP.2 AFUE> 92% 92%
w or w/o A/IC >65.9 & <117.23 CAN/CSA-P.8 E:>78.5%
Electric Boiler <88 (@) N/A
Gas Fired Boiler <88 CSAP.2 AFUE > 90% 90%
> 88 & <117.23 AHRI BTS Ei> 83% 83%
Other
Heat Loss ./ Gain Calculations were prepared in conformance with CSA F280-12 YesLINo
Calculations TU:
Nomenclature AFUE-= annual fuel utilization efficiency, E«= thermal efficiency
Water Heaters Performance Requirements
Equipment Capacity KW Standard Min. Efficiency Proposed Olfli::e
SL <35+ 0.20V
5(5102Lk:gl (top inlet) N/A
270 L capacity) SL <40 +0.20v
(bottom inlet)
CAN/CSA-C191
SL <(0.472V)-38.5
Tank Storage <12 kW .
Electric (5270 L and e
. SL< (0.472V) - 33.5
= 454 L capacity) (bottom inlet)
512 KW ANSI Z21.10.3/CSA 4.3 and
Part 431, Subpart G
<22 kW CAN/CSA-P.3 EF > 0.67 — 0.0005V 0.8
Tank Storage Et>80% and standby
Gas Fired >22 kW ANSI Z21.10.3/CSA 4.3 loss<rated
Input/(800 + 16.57)(\V)
<73.2kW CAN/CSA-P.7 EF >0.8
Tankless ANSI Z21.10.3/CSA 4.3 and N/A
Gas Fired >73.2 kW DOE Et> 80%
10CFR,Part43|, SubpartG
Other
EF = energy factor in %/h, Et= thermal efficiency
Nomenclature S = standby loss in %h, SL = standby loss in W,
V= volume Vm = measured storage volume in US gallons

(1) Must be equipped with automatic water temperature control. No standard addresses the performance efficiency;
however their efficiency typically approaches 100%

Declaration

| hereby certify that the calculations submitted were prepared in full accordance with Section 9.36.

KOLA AKINYEMI (SAA)
Print Name

8 NOV 2021
Signature Date

Updated October 2019

Section 9.36 — Energy Efficiency Compliance — Prescriptive Path Form
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